

GROUNDWATER & SGMA UPDATES

Event hosted by the Kaweah Subbasin Groundwater Sustainability Agencies

Come hear directly from the local groundwater managers who represent you

Join us for updates on the Kaweah Subbasin's SGMA progress and learn about the efforts underway to prepare for the probationary hearing with the State Water Resources Control Board (State Board) on November 5, 2024.

JOIN US IN PERSON

Wednesday, June 19, 2024 | 4:00 PM - 6:00 PM Check-in begins at 3:30 PM INTERNATIONAL AGRI-CENTER, BANQUET HALL 4500 S. Laspina St., Tulare, CA 93274

OR ATTEND THE ONLINE WEBINAR

Thursday, June 20, 2024 | 9:00 AM - 11:00 AM Go to <u>https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88023388487</u> Webinar ID: 880 2338 8487 Or dial in by phone: 1-669-444-9171

Interpretación en español disponible en ambos eventos.





JOIN US TO LEARN MORE ABOUT

- What's going on with the Sustainable Groundwater Management Act (SGMA) in your area
- What the State Board probationary process means and how it affects you
- The status of revised Kaweah Subbasin Groundwater Sustainability Plans
- What local projects and new programs are moving forward to reach groundwater sustainability
- How you can support efforts to keep local control over groundwater management

For more information abut the event visit **ekgsa.org/rsvp**

The Kaweah Subbasin includes the East Kaweah, Mid-Kaweah, and Greater Kaweah groundwater sustainability agencies (GSAs). The Kaweah Subbasin GSAs are coordinating to comply with the Sustainable Groundwater Management Act (SGMA), a California law. Their goal is to keep local control over groundwater. Leaders and landowners in the Subbasin have put in a lot of hard work coordinating to revise the GSAs' Groundwater Sustainability Plans to address State requirements and prevent the area from going into probation (falling under state control). Attend the event to get updates on the state of the Kaweah Subbasin and learn about the ongoing efforts to continue managing groundwater under local leadership.





GREATER KAWEAH GROUNDWATER SUSTAINABILITY AGENCY